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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regqulation Commission
Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 128

Series of 2017

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons
in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of 2010, known as the
“Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646”.

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABRENILLA, MARY CRIS TAN
ADAME, GLEN SHAKEYS GUELEM
ADAZA, MARIA CAMILLE TINGALA
ALCALA, JOHN CARLOS RAMIREZ
ALMOCERA, GENEVIEVE LOYLOY
ALVAREZ, LYDEE MAY PILI
ANONUEVO, ROGER JR. AYSON

APOSTOL, JOSEPHINE ENCARNACION

ARANETA, RODEL SABLAY
ATENDIDO, ETHEL ROCHE
BAGADIONG, JASON SANTIAGO
BALDONA, MARGIE CABUSAS
BELTRAN, GILBERT JONIS
BUAGAS, POEBE JACOSALIM
CASTINO, MERCY CERVANTES
CLAROS, ROZZIE MAE LUMENTE
COMENDADOR, CARISSA GULFAN
ERMITANO, EDDIE JR. ROSARIO

FERNANDO, MARTIN PIO DELA CRUZ

GONZALES, JOSEPH ANTONIO
GRAPA, PHILIP JAYSON TABIO
HORMILLADA, ADA JUNE MONOY
INES, ALEXANDER ASIS
LABARES, LORENA ABAINZA
LAGUTIN, MERCY BODIONGAN
LARAYA, REAH, VIDAYO

LAYNO, CESAR ROBLES

LEYBA, REINER SANTOS

LISONDRA, CHRISTE JOICE LANSANG

LONTOC, IMEE CABIDOG
LOPEZ, WETCHELYN SANCHEZ
MAKILING, ANTONIO BERNABE
MANALO, SHYRELL BAYANI
MARTINEZ, JOEY ANN OLIDOR

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

LANIE REA SULAPAS
BRYAN BAMBAO

KAREN PACHECO
NORMAN LIM

SUSAN MAGANO
JOCELYN MANALO
ARCADIO DUCUT JR.
LANIE REA SULAPAS
CYRIL CAINGLET
TEODORA SEBALLOS
MICHAEL ALVIN LIM
MARLOU ANGELO HINAY
ARNOLD BRIAN CO
DANIEL AGUILAR
MARLOU ANGELO HINAY
MARLOU ANGELO HINAY
CARLO DINO MARTIREZ
ANA LIZA TRINIDAD
MARIBEL EYADAN
DAWNA PALOMO
LARRIEGIL GRAPA
MARLOU ANGELO HINAY
CHRISTOPHER LACAP
CYREL MATUTINA
DANIEL AGUILAR
JOCELYN MANALO
ELIZA ROSARIO
MARIBEL EYADAN
MARLOU ANGELO HINAY
SHERWIN JAMES GARCIA
MARLOU ANGELO HINAY
MARIBEL EYADAN
RAYMOND ALEJANDRO KATIGBAK
DAVE ANDREW WONG

PRC LIC. NO

0017002
0019008
0020223
0019832
0008437
0013238
0000995

0017002

0012530
0006471
0004806
0017004
0003123

0007784

0017004
0017004
0011892
0011043
0005263
0019767
0002069
0017004
0015719
0019581
0007784
0013238
0011639
0005263
0017004
0003724
0017004
0005263
0012858
0019835

—

J

=

¥

Ao

P. PAREDES ST., CORNER N. REYES ST., SAMPALOC, MANILA, PHILIPPINES. 1008
P.O. BOX, 2038, MANILA



Bd. of Real Estate Salesperson

Res. No. 128

(ABRENILLA, MARY CRIS TAN - VENTURA, MA. SOCORRO CATINA BORROMEQ)

Page 2

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

MORALES, REMY DUELLOSA
OCAMPO, ANGELA KARMELLA TUBIG
PABALAN, RUBY QUANICO
PANERGO, MELANIE BARBACHANO
PODES, JOAN CABURATAN
PUMAKIS, CHERRY MICHAEL WASAN
PUNO, GABRIEL ANGELO JORGE
SABERON, DAZZLE PANGANDOYON
SAMILLANO, ANNA MARIZ ORMENITA
SANCHEZ, NINFA LEDESMA

SAZON, MARIFE IBITA

SERRANO, JOANNA VICTORIA AMOR
SILVOSA, SUZETTE LURA

STA. ANA, JEANNALYN ORTEGA
TAYONG, JESSICA PAGOYO
VENTURA, MA. SOCORRO CATINA BORROMEO

SUSAN MAGANO

ESTELITA OCAMPO
CHEENA MAILA CHUA
MARIA MADILENE HAPITA
MARLOU ANGELO HINAY
QUINCIE JOY CRISOSTOMO
BJORN KLEIN CAEZAR SAJUELA
OLIVIA ONG

CYRIL CAINGLET

ADELINA SERRANO

LIBIA SANTOS

HENRY GARCIA

MARLOU ANGELO HINAY
HAZEL DE MESA

MARLOU ANGELO HINAY
NORBERT NICOLAS

e e e she e e e s e v e ke ke v e ke ok ook e e vkl o e ok o oo s e e vk ok ok ok ol e e sk ok o e e sk ke ok e e ek ok e e e ek ok e e ek ok ok

0000964
0008680
0003180
0015970
0017004
0002023
0020509
0006778
0012530
0007744
0003880
0004749
0017004
0004020
0017004
0019869

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned
Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their
Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be
for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 17thgay of _May

; 2017
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EDUARDO G. GNG

Chairman
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ATTESTED BY:
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ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :
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TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman ﬂ

ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO
Commissioner ommissioner
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